A

TOP-10 FEMMES

ACVA www.athlevaud.ch
50 METRES
1. 6"50 Sarah Atcho 1995 Lausanne-Sports 18.01.2015 Aigle
2. 6"54 Ellen Sprunger 1986 COVA Nyon 24.01.2010 Aigle
3. 6"54 Marisa Lavanchy 1990 LC Zurich 20.01.2013 Aigle
4. 6"59 Jade Rossier 1993 Lausanne-Sports 18.01.2015 Aigle
5. 6"62 Lea Sprunger 1990 COVA Nyon 20.01.2008 Aigle
6. 6"62 Samantha Dagry 1994 Lausanne-Sports 16.01.2016 Aigle
7. 6"72 Jutta Heinonen 1988 CARE Vevey 29.01.2005 Aigle
8. 6"75 Sandy Wittwer 1989 Stade Lausanne 24.01.2009 Aigle
9. 6"75 Alexane Bornoz 1996 Lausanne-Sports 20.01.2013 Aigle
10. 6"77 Christele Dupasquier 1985 Lausanne-Sports 28.01.2006 Aigle
60 METRES
1. 7"36 Ellen Sprunger 1986 COVA Nyon 16.02.2013 Macolin
2. 7"37 Lea Sprunger 1990 COVA Nyon 01.02.2014 Macolin
3. 7"43 Marisa Lavanchy 1990 LC Zurich 15.02.2014 Macolin
4, 7"45 Sarah Atcho 1995 Lausanne-Sports 27.02.2016 Saint-Gall
5. 7"64 Samantha Dagry 1994 Lausanne-Sports 30.01.2016 Macolin
6. 7"65 Corinne Simasotchi 1971 CARE Vevey 21.02.1993 Macolin
7. 7"69 Joélle Golay 1987 Lausanne-Sports 07.02.2015 Karlsruhe
8. 7"11 Jade Rossier 1993 Lausanne-Sports 24.01.2015 Macolin
9. 7"72 Natacha Ischer 1974 CARE Vevey 17.02.1996 Macolin
10. 7"81 Sandra Roth 1970 US Yverdon 07.02.1988 Macolin
200 METRES
1. 23"28 Lea Sprunger 1990 COVA Nyon 28.02.2016 Saint-Gall
2. 23"59 Ellen Sprunger 1986 COVA Nyon 17.02.2013 Macolin
3. 23"76 Anita Protti 1964 Lausanne-Sports 12.02.1989 Macolin
4. 23"80 Joélle Golay 1987 Lausanne-Sports 01.02.2015 Macolin
5. 23"88 Sarah Atcho 1995 Lausanne-Sports 25.01.2015 Macolin
6. 23"93 Marisa Lavanchy 1990 LC Zurich 03.02.2013 Macolin
7. 24"15 Corinne Simasotchi 1971 CARE Vevey 21.02.1993 Macolin
8. 24"68 Aurélie Dupasquier 1992 Lausanne-Sports 17.02.2013 Macolin
9. 24"88 Sandra Roth 1970 US Yverdon 21.02.1988 Macolin
10. 24"79 Samantha Dagry 1994 Lausanne-Sports 16.02.2014 Macolin
400 METRES
1. 51"41 Anita Protti 1964 Lausanne-Sports 10.03.1991 Séville
2. 52"36 Lea Sprunger 1990 COVA Nyon 31.01.2016 Macolin
3. 54"71 Corinne Simasotchi 1971 CARE Vevey 10.02.1996 Macolin
4. 56"08 Patricia Duboux 1959 Stade Lausanne 09.02.1986 Macolin
5. 55"10 Delphine Balliger 1989 Stade Lausanne 02.02.2013 Macolin
6. 56"26 Joélle Golay 1987 Lausanne-Sports 02.02.2014 Macolin
1. 56"32 Gaélle Overney 1989 Lausanne-Sports 02.02.2013 Macolin
8. 56"75 Anastassia Doessegger 1974 CARE Vevey 25.02.2001 Macolin
9. 57"30 Christele Dupasquier 1985 Lausanne-Sports 21.02.2009 Macolin
10. 57"40 Nadia Messeiller 1978 Lausanne-Sports 21.02.1999 Macolin




800 METRES

_

COC®NIO RN~

2'03"20
2'03"64
2'06"35
2'06"72
2'09"06
2'11"02
2'11"34
2'14"32
2'15"31
2'15"37

Anita Protti
Maryam Jamal
Doriane McClive
Hilary Stellingwerff
Sabine Bachmann
Margaux Luscher
Alexia Roux
Perrine Truong
Julie Lachat
Corinne Behrend

1000 METRES

—_

COONORAE LN~

2'56"80
3'01"53
3'04"61
3'05"12
307"77
3'08"68
3'08"56
3'08"96
3'08"98
3'11"69

Alexia Roux

Margaux Luscher
Céline Agrifoglio

Fiona Héritier

Laure Cordonier
Dorothée Mattio

Anais Gutknecht
Morgane Borel

Rachel Cudré-Mauroux
Agnés Stirner

50 METRES HAIES

—_

CLOCNOTE WM =

7"25
7"34
739
740
7"56
763
7"68
7"86
793
7"95

Ellen Sprunger
Elodie Jakob
Nicole Scherler
Julia Duvoisin

Lea Sprunger
Alexane Bornoz
Stéphanie Martin
Aurélie Dupasquier
Emmeline Puthod
Jutta Heinonen

60 METRES HAIES

_

CO®NIARELNO -~

8"32
8"51
8"56
8"59
8"60
8"65
8"71
8"86
8"96
8"97

Ellen Sprunger
Elodie Jakob
Julia Duvoisin
Jocelyne Junod
Sylvie Dufour
Alexane Bornoz
Nicole Scherler
Lea Sprunger
Stéphanie Martin
Caroline Paroz

1964
1984
1961
1981
1983
1990
1996
1987
1984
1967

1996
1990
1992
1995
1985
1987
1991
1996
1997
1998

1986
1993
1982
1975
1990
1996
1989
1992
1984
1988

1986
1993
1975
1965
1979
1996
1982
1990
1989
1971

Lausanne-Sports
Stade Lausanne
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports

Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
US Yverdon
Lausanne-Sports
CARE Vevey

CA Broyard
Stade Lausanne
RT Prilly
Lausanne-Sports

COVA Nyon

US Yverdon
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
COVA Nyon
Lausanne-Sports
US Yverdon
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
CARE Vevey

COVA Nyon

US Yverdon
Lausanne-Sports
US Yverdon

ST Berne
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
COVA Nyon

US Yverdon
CARE Vevey

12.02.1989
25.02.2006
28.01.1983
24.02.2008
12.02.2006
22.02.2009
29.01.2016
17.02.2013
26.02.2006
21.02.1988

15.01.2016
02.03.2008
01.03.2009
31.01.2016
15.02.2004
13.02.2005
01.02.2014
26.02.2012
24.02.2013
21.02.2016

21.01.2012
11.01.2015
29.01.2005
04.02.2000
20.01.2008
12.01.2014
28.01.2007
20.01.2013
04.02.2006
23.01.2011

01.03.2013
31.01.2015
12.02.2000
05.02.1984
02.03.2003
22.02.2015
03.03.2007
03.02.2008
16.02.2008
21.02.1988

Stuttgart
Macolin
New York
Saint-Gall
Macolin
Macolin
Boston
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin

Blacksburg
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin

Aigle
Aigle
Aigle
Faverges
Aigle
Aigle
Aigle
Aigle
Aigle
Aigle

Goteborg
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin



HAUTEUR

1,78 m.
1,78 m.
1,70 m.
1,70 m.
1,68 m.
1,68 m.
1,66 m.
1,66 m.
1,65 m.
1,65 m.

CO®NIO RN~

_

PERCHE

3,75m.
3,30 m.
3,30 m.
3,20 m.
3,20 m.
2,90 m.
2,80 m.
2,60 m.
2,40 m.
2,40 m.

COONORAE LN~

—_

LONGUEUR

6,15 m.
5,96 m.
5,94 m.
5,90 m.
5,89 m.
5,78 m.
5,71 m.
5,60 m.
5,60 m.
5,56 m.

CLOCNOTE WM =

—_

TRIPLE

1. 11,83 m.
2. 1131m.
3. 11,24m.
4. 10,97 m.
5. 10,95m.
6. 10,87 m.
7. 10,55m.
8. 10,52m.
9. 10,30 m.
0

10. 9,53 m.

Lea Sprunger
Ellen Sprunger
Sylvie Dufour
Mathilde Rey
Nicole Henry

Jutta Heinonen
Nathalie Grandjean
Lauren Mayoraz
Mélanie Demierre
Nathalie Rieder

Elodie Jakob
Carole Cuperly
Elena Canomeras
Sophie Conti
Charline Gonin
Maude Kiing
Marine Ballif
Tiffany Collaud
Anouk Strahm
Rachel Tedeschi

Ellen Sprunger
Lea Sprunger
Mathilde Rey
Elodie Jakob
Sylvie Dufour
Jutta Heinonen
Claire Malgrange
Iréne Russi
Stéphanie Martin
Marisa Lavanchy

Elodie Jakob
Nathalie Turin
Claire Malgrange
Doriane Wyder
Samantha Thomet
Claire Malgrange
Nafissatou Kane
Laurie Mller
Sandrine Dubois
Julie Devénes

1990
1986
1979
2000
1971
1988
1984
1996
1976
1964

1993
1987
1998
1985
1991
1987
1987
1988
1985
1997

1986
1990
2000
1993
1979
1988
1995
1968
1989
1990

1993
1984
1995
1987
1995
1995
1998
1997
1996
1996

COVA Nyon
COVA Nyon
Stade-Lausanne
COVA Nyon
Lausanne-Sports
CARE Vevey
CARE Vevey
Stade Lausanne
Stade Lausanne
COVA Nyon

US Yverdon
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
Stade Lausanne
CARE Vevey
Lausanne-Sports
COVA Nyon
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports

COVA Nyon
COVA Nyon
COVA Nyon

US Yverdon

ST Berne

CARE Vevey
Lausanne-Sports
CA Broyard

US Yverdon
COVA Nyon

US Yverdon
COVA Nyon
COVA Nyon
Lausanne- Sports
Stade Lausanne
COVA Nyon
Stade Lausanne
COVA Nyon
COVA Nyon
Stade Lausanne

02.03.2008
19.02.2012
16.02.1997
09.01.2016
27.01.1990
06.02.2011
29.01.2005
24.02.2013
16.02.1992
13.02.1993

01.03.2009
18.02.2007
21.02.2016
24.01.2009
01.03.2009
15.02.2004
28.01.2007
29.01.2005
04.02.2006
12.01.2014

07.02.2010
02.03.2008
31.01.2016
06.02.2011
02.03.2003
06.02.2011
24.02.2013
25.02.1996
25.02.2007
11.02.2007

22.02.2009
17.02.2002
23.02.2013
03.02.2008
22.02.2014
28.01.2012
20.02.2016
01.02.2015
23.02.2013
01.02.2015

Macolin
Saint-Gall
Macolin
Lyon
Ovronnaz
Macolin
Aigle
Macolin
Macolin
Schwarzsee

Macolin
Saint-Gall
Macolin
Aigle
Macolin
Macolin
Aigle
Aigle
Aigle
Aigle

Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin

Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin



POIDS

1. 1427 m. Sylvie Dufour

2. 13,36 m. Valérie Glayre

3. 13,23m. Lea Sprunger

4. 1291 m. Ellen Sprunger

5. 12,65m. Debora Dell'Aquila

6. 11,73m. Jutta Heinonen

7. 11,60 m. Elodie Jakob

8.  1148m. Stéphanie Martin

9. 11,15m. Floriane Erard

10. 11,07 m. Anne Thiébaud
PENTATHLON

1. 4'322pts Ellen Sprunger
(8'38-1,78 m. - 12,20 m. - 5,89 m. - 219"15)

2. 4250 pts Sylvie Dufour
(8'60- 1,69 m. - 1343 m. - 5,89 m. - 218'72)

3. 4047 pts Lea Sprunger
(865 - 1,75 m. - 12,77 m. - 5,93 m. - 237"06)

4. 3830 pts Jutta Heinonen
(8'98-1,66 m. - 11,50 m. - 5,65 m. - 2:26"45

5. 3'535pts Stéphanie Martin
(9"11-151 m. - 10,31 m. - 5,60 m. - 226"54)

6. 3190 pts Karen Lister
(957 -1,60 m. - 8,42 m. - 5,23 m. - 2:36'82)

7. 3162 pts Nathalie Rieder
(9'72-1,60 m. - 9,43 m. - 5,05 m. - 2:37'98)

8. 2939 pts Camille Matthys
(10"34 - 1,48 m. - 8,46 m. - 4,84 m. - 2:25"95)

9. 2577 pts Samantha Thomet

10.

(10"39 - 1,54 m. - 8,05 m. - 4,56 m. - 2'63"92)

1979
1975
1990
1986
1992
1988
1993
1989
1979
1994

1986
1979
1990
1988
1989
1982
1964
1994
1995

ST Berne

CARE Vevey
COVA Nyon
COVA Nyon
Stade Lausanne
CARE Vevey
US Yverdon

US Yverdon
Stade Lausanne
Stade Lausanne

COVA Nyon

ST Berne
COVA Nyon
CARE Vevey
US Yverdon
Stade Lausanne
COVA Nyon
CARE Vevey

Stade Lausanne

07.03.2003
23.01.2005
28.01.2012
26.01.2013
14.02.2015
14.02.2010
16.01.2016
20.01.2008
16.01.2011
18.01.2015

19.02.2012
02.03.2003
19.02.2012
10.02.2013
25.02.2007
13.02.2000
05.02.1994
11.02.2012
09.02.2013

Macolin
Aigle
Aigle
Macolin
Saint-Gall
Saint-Gall
Aigle
Aigle
Aigle
Aigle

Saint-Gall
Macolin
Saint-Gall
Saint-Gall
Macolin
Macolin
Macolin
Saint-Gall
Saint-Gall



